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CHAPTER 65

AN ACT to amend 319.25 (1) of the statutes, relating to accountings of
guardians.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

319.25 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
319.25 (1) Every guardian shall prior to March of each year file

an account under oath and specify therein the amount of property received
by him and remaining in his hands or invested by him, and the nature and
manner of such investment, and his receipts and expenditures during the
preceding calendar year and whenever ordered by the court, he shall,
within 30 days, render and file a like account for any shorter term. In lieu
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of the filing of such accounts before March of each year, the court may, by
appropriate order upon motion of the guardian, direct the guardian of an
estate to thereafter render and file such annual accountings within 60 days
after the anniversary date of the guardian's qualification as such guardian,
with the accounting period from the anniversary date of qualification to the
ensuing annual anniversary date. When any guardian of a minor has the
custody of his ward and the care of his education he shall state in his
report the time his ward attended school (naming the school) during the
time for which the account is rendered, and shall also report any change in
the status of the surety upon his bond.

Approved May 15, 1961.
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